JMT110KH16T1
Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
All product information are copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers Rev. 1.0 Page 1 of 5
Features                                                                  Product Summary
• Half-bridge SCR configuration integrated
in a single package
• High-thermal-conductivity DBC insulation for excellent
heat dissipation
• Vacuum  soldering technology for enhanced reliability
Applications
• Heating control
• Light control system
• DC motor
Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ TC = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Conditions Symbol Values Unit
Repetitive peak off-state voltage Tvj = 25°C VDRM 1600 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage Tvj = 25°C VRRM 1600 V
Non-repetitive peak off-state voltage Tvj = 25°C VDSM 1700 V
Non-repetitive peak reverse voltage Tvj = 25°C VRSM 1700 V
Average forward current TC = 85°C IT(-0./2o)SM  V
RMS isolation voltage A.C 50Hz(1s/1min) VISO 3600/3000 V
Junction temperature range  TJ -40 ~ +125 ℃
Storage temperature range  Tstg -40 ~ +125 ℃
Thyristor Module
Parameter Value Unit
VRRM 1600 V
IT(AV)(@ TC = 85℃) 110 A
ITSM(@ tP = 10ms) 2250 A
Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
All product information are copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers Rev. 1.0 Page 2 of 5
Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
All product information are copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers Rev. 1.0 Page 3 of 5
JMT110T
Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
All product information are copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers Rev. 1.0 Page 4 of 5
JMT110KH16T1
Circuit Diagram
Package Outlines (mm)
Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
All product information are copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers Rev. 1.0 Page 5 of 5
JMT110KH16T1
Information furnished in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. However,
Jiangsu JieJie Semiconductor Co., Ltd assumes no responsibility for the consequences of use
without consideration for such information nor use beyond it. This information in this document
is subject to change without prior notice. Notwithstanding this, Jiangsu JieJie will fully comply
with the terms outlined in a signed agreement. Products and information provided in this
document have no infringement of patents. Jiangsu JieJie assumes no responsibility for any